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Assignment Date : 23/08/2018 Number of Clarifications : 10
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Extended
ID

Deviation
Details and
HEI Response

Affected
Metrics

Findings of DVV Response of HEI Status

1.1 Number of
courses
offered by the
institution
across all
programs
during the last
five years

  

1 
  

Attached
Documents :

  
1.Institutional
Data in
Prescribed
Format

 

1.2.1
 

Provide supporting
document.

 

The Three courses
mentioned in 1.2.1 are
of Yashwantrao Chavan
Maharashtra Open
University, Nashik study
center offered from
2017-18.

 
 
Supporting Document :

  

1.2 Number of
programs
offered year-
wise for last
five years

  
HEI Input :

 
2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

1 1 1 1 1

 

1.2.2
 

Provide supporting
document.

 

The only one program
offered by the college is
affiliated to SGB
Amravati
University,Amravati and
other program
mentioned in 1.2.2 are
of YCM open University,
Nashik study centre.

 
 
Supporting Document :

  

HEI
Input :

1.2.pdf

Affiliation
 letter.pdf

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/101054/dynamic_1534238250_1911.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101054_2127id_1.2.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101054_2350id_Affiliation%20letter.pdf
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2.1 Number of
students year-
wise during
the last five
years

  
HEI Input :

 
2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

396422471443331

 
 
Recommended
Input :

 
2017-
18

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

396422472443331

 
 

 

1.3.3
 2.1.1
 4.2.6
 2.3.3
 5.1.4
 2.2.3
 4.3.2
 5.1.5
 2.2.2
 3.4.4
 1.2.3
 5.1.2
 5.1.1
 

Provide supporting
document.

 

Letter of enrollment is
uploaded.

 
 
Supporting Document :

  

Changed
After
Clarification

2.2 Number of
seats
earmarked for
reserved
category as
per GOI/State
Govt rule
year-wise
during the last
five years

  
HEI Input :

 
2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

250250250250250

 
 
Attached
Documents :

  
1.Institutional
Data in
Prescribed
Format

 

2.1.3
 

Provide supporting
document.

 

Govt. rule for reserved
category is uploaded.

 
 
Supporting Document :

  

Remark :
As per the

supporting
document
attached.

2.1.pdf

2.2 GR
 Reservation.pdf

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/101054/dynamic_1534238749_1911.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101054_2117id_2.1.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101054_2121id_2.2%20GR%20Reservation.pdf


4/30/2019 DVV Clarification History

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/public/index.php/hei/view_dvvclarification_details?jobid=1060 3/5

2.3 Number of
outgoing /
final year
students year-
wise during
the last five
years

  
HEI Input :

 
2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

23 40 34 25 19

 
 
Attached
Documents :

  
1.Institutional
Data in
Prescribed
Format

 

5.2.1
 5.2.2
 

Provide supporting
document.

 

Data related Number of
outgoing / final year
students year-wise
during the last five years
is uploaded.

 
 
Supporting Document :

  

3.1 Number of full
time teachers
year-wise
during the last
five years

  
HEI Input :

 
2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

9 9 9 7 6

 

2.3.2
 3.3.3
 6.3.2
 4.2.6
 1.1.3
 2.4.2
 6.3.4
 2.4.3
 3.3.4
 2.4.4
 2.2.2
 2.4.1
 

Provide supporting
document.

 

Approval and
appointment order of full
time teachers year-wise
during the last five years
are provided.

 
 
Supporting Document :

  

5.2.1 &
 5.2.2.pdf

2.4.1.pdf

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/101054/dynamic_1534273732_1911.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101054_2128id_5.2.1%20&%205.2.2.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101054_2118id_2.4.1.pdf
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3.2 Number of
sanctioned
posts year-
wise during
the last five
years

  
HEI Input :

 
2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

11 11 11 11 11

 
 
Attached
Documents :

  
1.Institutional
Data in
Prescribed
Format

 

2.4.1
 2.4.5
 

Provide supporting
document.

 

supporting document
Provided.

 
 
Supporting Document :

  

4.1 Total number
of classrooms
and seminar
halls

  

12 
 

4.1.3
 

Provide supporting
document.

 

Number of class room
including Seminar Hall
are 10, out of which 1 is
seminar hall with LCD
projector and 1 class
room having LCD
projector.

 

4.2  Number of
computers

  

19 
 

4.3.2
 

Provide supporting
document.

 

Out of 19 computers 12
computers are available
for students in computer
laboratory and 7 for
office, library and
departments. In the
session 2017-18, 396
students were admitted.
hence, student-
computer ratio is 33:1

 

3.2.pdf

HEI
Input :

HEI
Input :

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/101054/dynamic_1534239265_1911.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101054_2119id_3.2.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/public/index.php/hei/view_dvvclarification_details?jobid=1060
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/public/index.php/hei/view_dvvclarification_details?jobid=1060
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4.3 Total
Expenditure
excluding
salary year-
wise during
the last five
years ( INR in
Lakhs)

  
HEI Input :

 
2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

7.850256.0544353.322414.282024.89899

 
 
Recommended
Input :

 
2017-
18

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

8.34376.29913.65125.08015.0489

 
 

 

4.4.1
 7.1.8
 4.1.4
 

Provide supporting
document.

 

The corrected total
expenditure excluding
salary during last five
years is as follows.(INR
in lakhs) 2017-18 -
8.34371 2016-17 -
6.29911 2015-16 -
3.65121 2014-15 -
5.08014 2013-14 -
5.04899

 
 
Supporting Document :

  

Changed
After
Clarification

Remark :
As per

supporting
document
provided by
HEI.

4.3.pdf
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